
PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

  

Page1 

1 330045-16 4 SCREW M5x25mm-T25 

2 330019-33 2 SCREW 

3 330019-13 4 SCREW M4x19-T20 

4 330019-14 7 SCREW M4x25T20  No 

5 330019-02 3 SCREW M3.5X13T15  No 

6 000000-00 3 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

7 330045-20 2 SCREW M5*45T25  No 

8 384844-00 1 SCREW.SPECIAL   No 

9 098123-25 2 SCREW  No 

10 098123-16 2 SCREW  No 

11 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B1 

11 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B4 

11 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No GB 11 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

11 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No XD 

12 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B1 

12 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B4 

12 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No GB 12 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

12 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No XD 

13 383151-00 1 FIELDCASESA   No B1 

13 383151-00 1 FIELDCASESA   No B4 

13 383151-02 1 FIELDCASE  No GB 

13 383151-02 1 FIELDCASE  No QS 

13 383151-00 1 FIELDCASESA   No XD 

14 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

15 383167-00 1 BAFFLEFAN   No 

16 383685-01 1 BRUSHPLATESA  No B1 

16 383685-00 1 BRUSHPLATESA  No B4 

16 383685-01 BRUSHPLATESA No GB 16 383685-01 BRUSHPLATESA No QS 

16 383685-01 BRUSHPLATESA No XD 

17 386628-00 GEARCASESA Yes 

18 868768-07 BEARING 620215x35x11 B1 

18 868768-07 BEARING 620215x35x11 B4 



PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page2 

18 868768-07 BEARING 620215x35x11 GB 18 868768-07 1 BEARING 620215x35x11  No QS 

18 868768-07 1 BEARING 620215x35x11  No XD 

19 330003-64 1 BEARING 12x28x8-6001RS  No 

21 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

22 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

23 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

24 607173-00 1 INNERFLANGE  No B1 

24 607173-00 1 INNERFLANGE  No B4 

24 607173-00 1 INNERFLANGE  No GB 24 607173-00 1 INNERFLANGE  No QS 

24 607173-00 1 INNERFLANGE  No XD 

25 382884-00 1 CLAMPOUTER  No B1 

25 382884-00 1 CLAMPOUTER  No B4 

25 382884-00 1 CLAMPOUTER  No GB 25 382884-00 1 CLAMPOUTER  No QS 

25 382884-00 1 CLAMPOUTER  No XD 

26 383286-00 1 SCREW M10X20  No 

27 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

28 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

29 384716-00 1 SPRING   No 

30 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B1 

30 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B4 

30 383159-03 1 HANDLEHALF   No GB 

30 383159-03 1 HANDLEHALF   No QS 

30 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No XD 

31 383160-00 1 HANDLECOVER  No B1 

31 383160-00 HANDLECOVER B4 

31 383160-02 HANDLECOVER  GB 

31 383160-02 HANDLECOVER  QS 

31 383160-00 HANDLECOVER XD 32 621514-01 SERVICEKIT B1 

32 621514-01 SERVICEKIT B4 

32 621514-02 SWITCHKIT GB 32 621514-02 1 SWITCHKIT  No QS 

32 621514-01 1 SERVICEKIT  No XD 

33 384127-01 4 SCREW T15  No B1 



PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page3 

33 384127-01 4 SCREW T15  No B4 

33 384127-01 4 SCREW T15  No GB 33 384127-01 4 SCREW T15  No QS 

33 384127-01 4 SCREW T15  No XD 

34 387282-00 1 SPRING   No 

35 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

36 383118-00 1 PIN   Yes 

37 383148-00 1 LOCKINGPIN   No 

39 384137-00 1 FENCESA   No 

40 384180-00 1 VICE  No 

41 382366-00 1 BASE  No B1 

41 382366-00 1 BASE  No B4 

41 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No GB 

41 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

41 382366-00 1 BASE  No XD 

42 383243-00 4 FOOT   No 

43 384159-00 1 DEFLECTOR   No 

44 330045-23 1 SCREW.SPECIAL M6X16T30  No 

45 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B1 

45 386117-00 1 CABLE  No B4 

45 330060-73 1 CABLESA   No GB 

45 330080-41 1 CORDSET(EURO)  No QS 

45 330060-73 1 CABLESA   No XD 

46 386540-00 CORDCLAMP  

47 384762-00 LEAD B1 

47 384762-00 LEAD B4 

47 386465-00 LEAD  



PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page4 

47 386465-00 LEAD  

47 384762-00 LEAD XD 

48 386515-00 LEAD B1 

48 386515-00 1 LEAD  No B4 

48 386466-00 1 LEAD   No GB 

48 386466-00 1 LEAD   No QS 

48 386515-00 1 LEAD  No XD 

49 386765-00 1 HOLDERTOOL LX28mm  No 

50 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No GB 

50 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

51 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B1 

51 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No B4 

51 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No GB 51 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

51 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No XD 52 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No GB 

52 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No QS 

60 330003-17 1 BEARING 10x26x8-6000  No 

61 384612-00 2 SPRING   No 

62 384613-01 2 BRUSH230V  No B1 

62 384613-00 2 BRUSH120V  No B4 

62 384613-01 2 BRUSH230V  No GB 62 384613-01 2 BRUSH230V  No QS 

62 384613-01 2 BRUSH230V  No XD 

63 330003-49 1 BEARING   No 

64 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

65 382675-00 1 KEY   No 

66 386277-00 1 GEAR   No 

67 605040-20 1 BEARING  No 

68 386526-00 STOPRUBBER 

70 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE B1 70 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE B4 

70 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

70 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

70 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE XD 

71 382677-00 FENCE  



PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page5 

72 382540-00 1 LEVER  No 

73 383254-00 1 BLOCK  No 

74 383450-00 2 SCREW   No 

75 383252-00 1 LOCKHANDLE   No 

76 330036-08 1 PIN   No 

77 395856-00 1 ROD  No 

78 384365-00 1 WASHER  No 

79 607592-00 1 WASHER  No 

80 144803-00 2 CIRCLIP  No 

81 383169-00 1 CIRCLIP   No 

82 5140000-11 1 PIN  No B1 

82 5140000-11 1 PIN  No B4 

82 5140000-11 1 PIN  No GB 82 5140000-11 1 PIN  No QS 

82 5140000-11 1 PIN  No XD 

83 607278-00 1 VICEJAW  No 

84 386525-01 1 DOWEL   No 

85 383828-00 1 LOCKINGDEVICE   No 

86 148641-00 1 LOCK-NUT  No B1 

86 148641-00 1 LOCK-NUT  No B4 

86 148641-00 1 LOCK-NUT  No GB 86 148641-00 1 LOCK-NUT  No QS 

86 148641-00 1 LOCK-NUT  No XD 

87 386525-00 5 DOWEL   No 

88 033055-00 1 PLUG  No 

89 383451-00 1 SADDLE   No 

91 320078-00 TERMINALBLOCK  GB 

91 320078-00 TERMINALBLOCK  QS 

92 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE GB115V 

92 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

92 000000-00 NOLONGERAVAILABLE 

93 098197-09 4 WASHER 

104 388354-00 1 WASHER  

105 386491-00 1 SLEEVE   No 



PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page6 

109 330045-49 1 SCREW T25M5x12  No 

113 000000-00 1 NOLONGERAVAILABLE  No 

118 391485-00 1 ORING   No 

132 384717-00 1 WRENCH  No 

800 286436-00 1 GREASE 500gms  No 

 



PartsList DW871 CHOPSAW 1 

Item PartNumber Qty PartDescription GeneralDescription OtherInfo RepairInst Markets 

Page7  


